Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Central Cooperative		10/30/2006	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renewable Energy Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	406 1st Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 128	
City:	Ralston	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51459	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1921423	SOYCLEAN
Registration Number:	2172853	BIOSOY
Registration Number:	2388501	SOYPOWER
Registration Number:	2807578	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP
Registration Number:	3010674	REG
Registration Number:	3125118	AMERICA'S RENEWABLE FUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Kirk M. Hartung Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Suite 3200 Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0510**

900062022

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W438-11 3,010,674	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk M. Hartung	
Signature:	/Kirk M. Hartung/	
Date:	11/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=W438-11Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, West Central Cooperative, an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business of 406 1st Street, P.O. Box 68, Ralston, Iowa, 51459, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>
SOYCLEAN	1,921,423	September 26, 1995
BIOSOY	2,172,853	August 10, 1998
SOYPOWER	2,388,501	September 29, 2000
RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP	2,807,578	January 20, 2004
REG	3,010,674	November 1, 2005
AMERICA'S RENEWABLE FUEL	$3,125,\frac{1}{18}$	August 1, 2006

and

WHEREAS, Renewable Energy Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 406 1st Street, P.O. Box 128, Ralston, Iowa, 51459, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said West Central Cooperative does hereby assign unto Renewable Energy Group, Inc. all right, title and interest which West Central Cooperative has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof Nos. 1921423; 2172853; 2388501; 2807578; 3010674 and 3125361, the same to be held and enjoyed by Renewable Energy Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

West Central Cooperative

By Name and Title of Officer

STATE OF IOWA
) ss

COUNTY OF Wall

On this 30 day of Officer, action and for the state, personally appeared was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

Notary Public in and for the United State (Commission Number 176438 and Commission Number 176438

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/07/2006 REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0512

State of Iowa

Commission Expires